RESOLUTION NO. 5198-24

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA, as follows:

[1] That the City of Fairhope did request, receive, and open bids for Bid No. 24-057 Program Administrative Services for the City of Fairhope 1st Responders Room at 555 South Section Street, City of Fairhope offices, Fairhope, Alabama.

[2] At the appointed time and place, one (1) bid was received and tabulated as follows:

CONTRACATOR	BASE BID
EnCompass360, Inc.	\$135,204.84

[3] After evaluating the bid with required specifications, EnCompass360, Inc. is now awarded Bid No. 24-057 Program Administrative Services for the City of Fairhope 1st Responders Safe Room with a bid proposal not-to-exceed \$135,204.84.

DULY ADOPTED THIS 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2024

Corey Martin, Council President

Attest:

Lisa A. Hanks, MMC City Clerk